

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6312/2005

NEELAMMA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner No.2 died on 13.4.2007.

The application for substitution of deceased petitioner No.2 was filed on 7.9.2007.

The said application was filed after 146 days from the date of death. There is a delay of 56 days.

Inspite of the order of last chance, no application for condonation of delay and abatement is filed.

However, three weeks' time is granted to file the said application.

List again on 27.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj