

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6312/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in RFA No. 904/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEELAMMA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 26.06.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners makes a prayer that the
special leave petition in respect of petitioner No.2 may be dismissed.
The prayer is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER