

~ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5757 OF 2009

NEELAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V.Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.R.,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikram P.Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.  
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks eight  
weeks time so as to enable him to file statement of  
case.

Prayer is allowed.

The appellant is directed to file statement of  
case within eight weeks from today subject to  
payment of Rs.1000/- as costs. Cost shall be  
deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual  
Welfare Fund.

In case of non-compliance, the civil appeal  
shall stand pre-emptorily dismissed without  
further reference to this Court.

In case statement of case is filed by the  
appellant, reciprocal statement of case shall be  
filed by the respondents within a further period  
of eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5757 OF 2009

NEELAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks eight  
weeks time so as to enable him to file statement of  
case.

Prayer is allowed.

The appellant is directed to file statement of  
case within eight weeks from today subject to

payment of Rs.1000/- as costs. Cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

In case of non-compliance, the civil appeal shall stand pre-emptorily dismissed without further reference to this Court.

In case statement of case is filed by the appellant, reciprocal statement of case shall be filed by the respondents within a further period of eight weeks.

.....J  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 30, 2012