

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5757 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NEELAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GNANAMBA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

If statement of case filed by the appellant is not as per rule and if
copy of the statement of case is not served upon the other side as per law,
such statement of case is not properly filed.

In view of such fact, the matter stands pre-emptorily dismissed, as
per order dated 30.1.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Item No.105

-2-

The fact remains that for non-serving copy of the statement of case
to the other side by the appellant, Registry has addressed a letter to
the learned counsel for the appellant on 26.3.2012. Even thereafter, if
appellant fails to comply with the requirement of the rule, there is no
option but to declare this appeal as dismissed, as per order dated
30.1.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

However, this Court has no power to declare any matter as finally
disposed of, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate
orders.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |